
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027

Biological E (India) / BE Vaccines $2.3500 $2.3500 $2.3000 $2.2500 $1.1500
$1.0500-

1.1000

$1.0000-

1.0500
$1.1520 $1.1520 $1.2600 $1.2600 $1.2600 $1.3500 $1.3500

Crucell/Janssen Vaccines Corp./Berna Biotech Korea $3.6300 $3.7500* $3.6000* $3.6000*
$2.8000-

$3.2000

$2.8000-

$3.2000

$2.8000-

$3.2000

$1.9500-

$2.7000

$2.4000-

$2.6000
$2.3500 $2.3500 $0.8000

Panacea Biotec (India) $3.6000 $3.6000 $2.9650 $2.9650 $1.4000 $0.9000 $1.0500 $1.0500 $1.1500 $1.1500 $1.1500 $1.1500 $1.1500

Shantha Biotechnics (India) $2.9000 $2.7000 $2.7000 $1.1900 $1.1900

Serum Institute of India
$2.2500-

$2.5000
$2.5000 $2.6000 $2.7000 $2.2500* $2.2500* $0.9000 $1.1000 $1.2000 $1.2000 $1.1500 $1.1500

SERUM LIFE SCIENCES (United Kingdom) $1.2900 $1.2900 $1.2900 $1.3800 $1.3800

Sanofi Healthcare India $1.1900

LG Chem (South Korea) $1.0300 $0.9800 $1.2000 $1.2000

Biological E (India) / BE Vaccines $1.6000* $1.1900* $1.1900* $1.1900* $1.1500*
$0.7000-

0.7500
$0.7000 

$0.6500-

0.7000
$0.8100 $0.8100 $0.8550 $0.8550 $0.8550 $0.9000 $0.9000 

LG Chem (South Korea) $1.3500 $0.6800 $0.6500 $0.6900 $0.6900 $0.7800 $0.7800 $0.7800 $0.7800 $0.7800 $0.7800 $0.7800

Panacea Biotec (India)
$1.8000-

$1.9400*
$1.9400*

$1.5500-

1.9400*
$0.8500 $0.8500 $0.8500 $0.8500 $0.8500

Shantha Biotechnics (India) $1.6500 $1.6500 $0.8500 $0.8500 $0.7500 $0.7500

Sanofi Healthcare India Pvt. Ltd. $0.7500 $0.7500

Serum Institute of India
$1.7500-

$2.1050

$1.7500-

$2.1050

$1.8500-

$2.1050

$1.9500-

$2.1050

$1.5500-

$1.7050*

$1.5000-

1.6550*
$0.7500 $0.6900 $0.6900 $0.6900 $0.8000 $0.8000

SERUM LIFE SCIENCES (United Kingdom) $0.8500 $0.8500 $0.8500 $0.9000 $0.9000

DTP-HepB-Hib vaccine in a 

ten dose  lyophilised 

presentation

Biological E (India) / BE Vaccines $1.8000*

GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals (Belgium) $3.6000* $3.5000-$3.6000 $3.5000 $3.5000 $2.9500 $2.9500 $2.9500 $2.9500 $2.9500

LG Chem (South Korea) $1.9700 $1.9600 $1.9500 $1.9400

Serum Institute of India $2.2500 $2.2500

Data shows the awarded price per dose (in US$) per product per supplier per calendar year, based on a multi year supply agreement

Data shows  FCA incoterms.

Where agreements include a range of prices during a calendar year period or for different countries or groups of countries, prices are shown as a range.

*Special terms apply.

The prices for 2004-2016 were applicable to GAVI supported countries only.

Prices for 2017-2019 are applicable for all procurement forecast to come through UNICEF (includes countries receiving Gavi support, Gavi graduated countries and countries that do not receive Gavi support)

Last updated 27th December 2022.

DTP-HepB-Hib vaccine in a 

two dose lyophilised 

presentation

DTP-HepB-Hib vaccine in a 

ten dose liquid presentation

DTP-HepB-Hib
Presentation Supplier Name

DTP-HepB-Hib vaccine in a 

single dose liquid 

presentation


