

Presentation	Supplier Name										DTF	P-HepB-Hik)										
		2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027
DTP-HepB-Hib vaccine in a single dose liquid presentation	Biological E (India) / BE Vaccines								\$2.3500	\$2.3500	\$2.3000	\$2.2500		\$1.1500	\$1.0500- 1.1000	\$1.0000- 1.0500	\$1.1520	\$1.1520	\$1.2600	\$1.2600	\$1.2600	\$1.3500	\$1.3500
	Crucell/Janssen Vaccines Corp./Berna Biotech Korea	\$3.6300	\$3.7500*	\$3.6000*	\$3.6000*	\$2.8000- \$3.2000	\$2.8000- \$3.2000	\$2.8000- \$3.2000	\$1.9500- \$2.7000	\$2.4000- \$2.6000	\$2.3500	\$2.3500	\$0.8000										
	Panacea Biotec (India)			\$3.6000	\$3.6000	\$2.9650	\$2.9650						\$1.4000			\$0.9000	\$1.0500	\$1.0500	\$1.1500	\$1.1500	\$1.1500	\$1.1500	\$1.1500
	Shantha Biotechnics (India)			\$2.9000	\$2.7000	\$2.7000									\$1.1900	\$1.1900							
	Serum Institute of India						\$2.2500- \$2.5000	\$2.5000	\$2.6000	\$2.7000	\$2.2500*	\$2.2500*	\$0.9000	\$1.1000	\$1.2000	\$1.2000	\$1.1500	\$1.1500					
	SERUM LIFE SCIENCES (United Kingdom)																		\$1.2900	\$1.2900	\$1.2900	\$1.3800	\$1.3800
	Sanofi Healthcare India																\$1.1900						
	LG Chem (South Korea)												\$1.0300	\$0.9800	\$1.2000	\$1.2000							
DTP-HepB-Hib vaccine in a ten dose liquid presentation	Biological E (India) / BE Vaccines							\$1.6000*	\$1.1900*	\$1.1900*	\$1.1900*	\$1.1500*		\$0.7000- 0.7500	\$0.7000	\$0.6500- 0.7000	\$0.8100	\$0.8100	\$0.8550	\$0.8550	\$0.8550	\$0.9000	\$0.9000
	LG Chem (South Korea)											\$1.3500	\$0.6800	\$0.6500	\$0.6900	\$0.6900	\$0.7800	\$0.7800	\$0.7800	\$0.7800	\$0.7800	\$0.7800	\$0.7800
	Panacea Biotec (India)									\$1.8000- \$1.9400*	\$1.9400*	\$1.5500- 1.9400*							\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$0.8500
	Shantha Biotechnics (India)										\$1.6500	\$1.6500	\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$0.7500	\$0.7500							
	Sanofi Healthcare India Pvt. Ltd.																\$0.7500	\$0.7500					
	Serum Institute of India						\$1.7500- \$2.1050	\$1.7500- \$2.1050	\$1.8500- \$2.1050	\$1.9500- \$2.1050	\$1.5500- \$1.7050*	\$1.5000- 1.6550*	\$0.7500	\$0.6900	\$0.6900	\$0.6900	\$0.8000	\$0.8000					
	SERUM LIFE SCIENCES (United Kingdom)																		\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$0.9000	\$0.9000
DTP-HepB-Hib vaccine in a ten dose lyophilised presentation	Biological E (India) / BE Vaccines							\$1.8000*															
DTP-HepB-Hib vaccine in a two dose lyophilised presentation	GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals (Belgium)	\$3.6000*	3.5000-\$3.600	\$3.5000	\$3.5000	\$2.9500	\$2.9500	\$2.9500	\$2.9500	\$2.9500													
	LG Chem (South Korea)								\$1.9700	\$1.9600	\$1.9500	\$1.9400											
	Serum Institute of India					\$2.2500	\$2.2500																

Data shows the awarded price per dose (in US\$) per product per supplier per calendar year, based on a multi year supply agreement

Data shows FCA incoterms.

Last updated 27th December 2022

Where agreements include a range of prices during a calendar year period or for different countries or groups of countries, prices are shown as a range.

The prices for 2004-2016 were applicable to GAVI supported countries only.

Prices for 2017-2019 are applicable for all procurement forecast to come through UNICEF (includes countries receiving Gavi support, Gavi graduated countries and countries that do not receive Gavi support)